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; OBTS Namber ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR LAmS 3. Reees b Wares ‘—
b ZNTA 4 Requestfor Capias
1 § Asemcy ORI Nomber 7 Ageacy Name A.uynqmimh(u.uumm
N lﬂ%glﬂt Police Department 5., 41 20-003924
s &'J’F 1. Felony 3. Misdesocanor LJ 5. ordinance 1f Wespon Seized ‘Vialtinie
; mazy 2, TrafBc Pelony 4. Traffic Misdemcanor 7 6. other Eotes Type  NONE Clearance
A | Losation of Arrest (faciuding Name of Business) Location of Offvuse (Busivess Nemc, Address)
}' S ALT AIA/E FREDERICK SMALL RD . 2999 SALT ALA/E FREDERICK SMALL RD, JUPHE& FL
o | Dac ot Arremt Tirse of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time Isil Date Jail Time Location of Vehicls
N 1 H 11 0 23:24 /7 ::
Name (Last, First, Middle) M i Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
DASILVA, NOAH FORTES Alias:
Raca ) Sex Datc of Birthe Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Buld
Ml Wil . AR )4 11/15/2001 51 175 BLUE BROWN LIGHT | Medium
: Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Pkysical Features (Location, Type, Deacription) Marital Statas | Religion Tndication o D M O
F Ky Alcohol Inflwence Yna Non Uk, o
E [ Local Address St 4t Nambue) (City) (Stam) @) Phone Residence Type:
o] 154 EVERGRENE PKWY, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 (561) 914-4607 ;-‘-‘"’ 3. Florida ‘ 2
A | Poremcnt Addses (St Apt. Neamber) (City) (State) @ip) Phone Address Soarce
v| 154 EVERGRENE PKWY, PALM PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410 : (561) 914-4607 : VERBAL
Business Addeess (Naae, Strect) T cm (State) @ Phone Occupetion
DWYER HS, Student
D/L Nmsber, Sute INS Number Place of Birth (City, Sisie) Citizoaabip
D241626014150 / FL CORAL SPRINGS, Fi US
C | Co-Defimdant Narme (Las, First, Middlo) S Race Sex Dato of Bisth Ot Avetd 3. Feioay [J 5, sevenite
] O 2 ArTarge  [J 4. Misdowscance
3 [ CoDetondast Name (Lact, Firs, Midie) Race Sex Date of Blsth O arwted [ 3. Feiomy 0 5. sevonite
2.At 4. Misdemeanor
Dm " Dm Nﬂﬂ-‘.ﬁlﬂ.m) MW\
o}l Lo Coin x A
v | Address (Siroe, Apt. Nember) \ \\"\ (Ciey {Stato) ) Business Phoos
E
N LA
1 | Notified by: (Name) S\ \\J (\J ,\Q Date Tine JOVENLLEDISPOSTION 2 0T IAC
: (\\7 D — Lol
Released To: (Narme) Dae Time
A Y o \
The above address was provided by and/or fendant's parents. School Arended Grade
The child and/or parcnt was told to keep the% hed}*om P
(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of Property Crime7 Description of Property Valoe of Progerty
—g& D Yes ﬂ No
Cl Drgachiy st R Smuggle nnw MM:I Z. Orher Drug Type B. Barks i ¥ U, Unin
O w.NA B. Buy D. Detiver N.NA C. Cocaine M.hhﬂ}un Equipment Z. Other
g P. Possess T Traffic B Use A Amphetamine  E. Heran 0. Opium/Deriv, S. Synthetic
¢ | Charge Dexcription Statute Violation Nwnber Viclation of ORD #
Y| _DRUGS - CONTROLLED SUBST W/0 PRESCRIPTION 893.13(6)(4)
R | Drug Activity | Drug Type Amoust / Unit Offanss ¥ Counts  § Domestic Viclence | Warrant / Capias Nuwber Bond
£ N / d Oy @~
¢ | Chargs Description Statuk: Violation Number Violation of ORD #
2|_DRUGS - POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE/THAN 20.GRAMS 893.13(6)(B)
g Drug Activity | Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Connts | Domestic Violence | Warrant / Capias Number Boud
E N / 1 | Oy @~
¢ | Charge Description Statuke Violation Number Violation of ORD #
"1 DUI- DRIVING UNDER HIE INFLUENCEAVORMAL FACULTIES IMPAIRED 316.193(1)(A)
R | Drog Activity | Drug Type Acount / Unit Cousts | Domestic Violence | Warrast / Capiss Number Bond -
5 N / 1 | Oy @~
Health / Appareat Physical Condition of Defendant - Any knowledge of the following: EM Dz.:,@ﬂmm Flgm ﬂl-mu
1 Explain: ; - r‘i'l‘.
] e o P o F Ty ———— T8 TOT. Couty Jail | PROPERTY - Received By Releascd By N Ty
% [ Posed Bona 3. Souts Cousty Meatal Healih R R
E | Transposted By Date Transposted Time Transparted | Other - ] ‘ N ,_3
VAN i o
5| &1 INSTRUCTION NO. i, - Mandatory appearance in court Location (Cour, Room) R
T[ @ INSTRUCTION NO»2.- You need not appear in Court e —
§ but must comply with instructions on Page 2. L 3 » S No
| | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED, I UNDERSTAND mr,suaum }» Photo®
° TWILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THATIMAYBEHELDINCOMTMTOPCOURTANDAWM 7 Available
3 | FORMY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. R X vallia
? - -
B
: Signature of Defondant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) . Date Signed
HOLD for Other Agency Signatars of Arresting Name Verification (Printed by .
W -ﬁ‘fﬁ “WOv 21 e 2:41
5 [ T3 Revased Arem Naroa of Arresing D PRINT)
,‘, ics MCGILLICUDDY, STEVEN 1216 PAGE
Pouch # Transporting Officer 1D.# Agency 1o 2
§. MCGILLICUDDY 388 _ JUPITE [ Winess ere if sabioct signed with an X




ARREST /NOTICE TO APPEAR

Additional Charge List
Agracy ORI Number Ageacy Name ’ Agency Report Number (N.T.A's only)
0501700 Jupiter Police Department 5, 41 20-003924

g Drug Activity 8 Sell R Smwggle K. Dispecses M. Msmfactore’  Z, Other Drug Type B, Babi H. Hallucinogen P. Paraph U. Unkmowa

N.NA B. Buy D. Deltver Distribute Produce/ N.N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment 2. Other
Dl P Possen T. Traffic E Use Cultivate A Amphetsmine  E. Hewin 0. Opinm/Deriv, S. Synthetic
C | Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violatios of ORD #
%|_DL - POSS BLANK/FORGED/STOLEN/FICTITIOUS/COUN TERFEIT DL/TD 322.212(1)(A)
5 Drug Activity | Drog Type Amount / Unit [ Offecec 4 Counts  § Domestic Violence | Warrat / Capias Nussber Boad
E L 1 | Oy @~

PAGE
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OBTS Numbar PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT L Amost 3 Roquestfor Waran m ENLE ,—

A 2NTA 4. Requsst for Cagias

: Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number

) FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5 4 | 20-003924

N w.:mu 1. Felony 8 3. Misdemeanor [Js. ondinance Speciat Notes:
6 aply. [ 2. yraffic Felony J! 4. Traffic Misdemeanor ] 6. Other

D Name L. Fi M) o Allas Race | Sex | Dme of it

7] _DASILVA, NOAH FORTES WIMI[ 11/15/2001

S Charge Description Charge Description

A 316.193(1)(A) DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE/NORMAL 893.13(6)(A) DRUGS - CONTROLLED SUBST W/O PRESCRIP

gmmmwm Charge Description .

3| 893.13(6)(8) DRUGS - POSSESS MARLJUANA NOT MORE TH 322.212(1)(A) DL - POSS BLANK/FORGED /STOLEN/FICTIT
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middie) : Race | Sex Date of Bith

| |_State of Florida

¢ [ Local Addrees (Sireet, Apt. Numben) ity (State) @R Phana Adioess Source

T

vy | Bess Aocrves (s, St city) tate) ) Phone : Gosupetion

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of taw.
The Person taken into custody . . .

B0 committed the below acts in my presence. O was observed by who told
[ confessed to that he/she saw the amested person committ the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. X was found to have commitled the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
Onthe__20 dayof November = 2020 a 22:25 (Specifically include facts constituting cause.for amest.)

On 11/20/2020 at approximately 2255 hrs I was stationary in the median in the 2100 block
of 8 Alternate AlA, Jupiter, Florida, conducting selective traffic enforcement. I was
oriented south bound. I observed in my right rear view mirror a vehicle traveling at a
high rate of speed. As the vehiclae passed me (same ‘direction), I visually estimated the
speed of the vehicle to be 65 MPH. I activated my Talon II Radar, heard a steady audio
Doppler tone consistent with that speed and observed a radar true speed readout of 64
MPH. I caught up to the vehicle and conductadia traffic stop on it at 8 Alternate AlA/W
Frederick Small Road. I made contact with the driver and sole occupant, Noah Dasilva
(DEFENDANT) . .

Dasilva advised me that he recently lost his wallet on a boat 8o he showed me a copy of
it on his phone. During my contact af thewwindow with Dasilva I dotected an odor of
burned cannabis coming from the intérior.of the vehicle. Dasilva denied drinking
alcohol or using any marijuana. I, returned to my vehicle and confirmed that Dasilva has
a valid Florida driver's licensé.

I returned to the vehicle and advised Dasilva that I smelled marijuana coming from his
vehicle. Dasilva advised that he._is not a medical marijuana patient and that ha was not
in possession of hemp or BD. He advised me during questioning that he smoked
marijuana two hours prior to ‘me stopping him. He advised that he smoked a small
"joint". I asked Dasilva if I could search the car and he did give me permission to.

mwmcC>»0O mMro>w 0o

—“~ZMmMEMA P 4w

Upon conducting a seaxch of the vehicle I discovered, in the center console, a
rectangular green pill marked "S 90 3". I know through my training and experience,
which was confirmed by a pharmacology check, that this pill is Alprazolam 2mg (Xanax), a
CNS Deprassant. “Next to the pill was a small "nugget" of green leafy substance of
suspected cannabis. This later field tested positive for the presence of marijuana. I
asked Dasilva about the items found to determine if he had a prescription for the
Alprazolam. Dasilva advised that he does not have a prescription and advised that last
year he got in troubla for possession of Xanax by his parents, along with hig friend,

§| SWORNAND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘?% %ﬁ
M
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! SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / JNUESTIGATING OFFICER
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oo e PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1AM 3. RequestforWamant ,'1_, JWEN,LE[_

A SUPPLEMENT 2.NTA. 4. Requestfor Capias
: Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
) FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE ' DEPARTMENT 5 4 I 20-003924
N charge ee D1, Felony (R 3. Misdemeanor {1 5. ordinance Bpacial Notes:
8 apply. j 2. Traffic Falony X 4. Traic Misdemeancr. [ 6. Other '
g Narma (Lasi, First, Middo) IR Alias Race | Sex | Date of Buth
F DASILVA‘ NOAH FORTES Wi M| 11/15/2001

and that the pill must be left over from that. I askaed if it could potentially belong
to his mother, who is the registeraed owner of the car, and he advised that it is not
hers.

Based on my observations of Dasilva I asked him to participate in standardized field
sobriety exercises. He consented and the following are the results of the SFSTs:

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus

-Equal pupil size and equal tracking

-No lack of smooth pursuit in either eye

-No distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation in either aye

-No onset of nystagmus prior to forty-five degrees in either aye

-No vertical nystagmus in either aye

LACK OF CONVERGENCE ' .
-Lack of convergence was observed in both of two passes. Each eye articulated only
slightly inward, and then stopped. :

WALK AND TURN

~Missed heel to toe
-Used arms for balance
~Stepped off line

~3 of 8 clues

ONE LEG STAND

~Usad arms for balance
~Swayed

- 2 of 4 clues

FINGER TO NOSE

1L - Pad to right nostril )
2R - Pad to left nostril

3L - Tip to above tip

4R - Tip to under tip

5R - Proper

6L, -~ Proper

MODIFIED RHOMBERG BALANCE

-Estimated the passage of 30 seconds in 17 seconds

-Significant eyelid({tremors

Baged on my investigation up to this point I had probable cause to believe that Noah
Dasilva was inactual physical control of a vehicle while under the influence of an
alcoholic beverage, chemical or controlled substance to the point where his normal
faculties were impaired, contrary to F.S$.S. 316.193. I have probable cause to believe
he was ingunlawful possession of Alprazolam without a prescription, contrary to F.S.S.
893.13(6) (A). I have probable cause to believe he was in possession of marijuana less
than 20 grams, without a prescription, contrary to F.S.8. 893.13(6) (B).

/ ﬂ C
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 uest for
A SUPPLEMENT INTa  tnemesimcun | 1| avENLE ,—
: Agency ORI Number Agency Name . Agency Report Number
i FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5, 4|20-003924
N crage T (R 1. Falony D8 3. Misdemeanor O 5. ordinance Specia! Notes:
e [ 2. Traffic Folony (R 4. Tratric Misdemeanor  [J 6. Other
O | Name (Lesi, Ficat, Whadie) o Al Race | Sex | Oute of ety
-] DASILVA NOAH FORTES W M| 11/15/2001 |

I placed Dasilva under arrest at 2314 hrs. I transported him to the Palm Beach County
Breath Alcohol Testing (RAT) Center, arriving at 2338 hrs. I placed Dasilva under a 20
ninute observation period, during which I did not observe him consume nor regurgitate
anything. We then went on video with BAT Technician O'Neal (ID #6212). I asked for
Dasilva to provide a breath sample and he refused. I read him implied consent from a
pre-printed card and again asked for him to provide breath. He consented and provided
breath samples of .000 and .000 BrAC. I then requested he provide urine and.he' asked
what would happen if he refused. I advised that the same implied consent warning)read
before would attach. He agreed to provide me with a urine sample and did.so/at 0025
hrs. This will be sent to PBSO lab for toxicological analysis. I read*"Dasilva his
Miranda rights from a pre-printed card and he did not want to speak without an attornaey
present.

While inventorying Dasilvas property at the BAT I found a fake Tennessee driver's
license in pouch attached to Dasilvas phone. The photo lookswlike Dasilva and bears the
name "Jasper Jax Walsh" with a date of birth of 9/22/1998.{ I asked Dasilva whose card
it was and he stated it was his friend's license. I conducted .an NCIC chack of the
license number (TN 116193890) and it returned as not oh file as a valid driver's
license. I therefore additionally have probable cause to bélieve that Dasilva was in
actual possession of a false similitude driver's Jicense, contrary to F.S8.S.
322.212(1) (p) .

I completed Dagsilvas paperwork and then booked him into the Palm Beach County jail. He

was issued traffic citations for DUI and speeding. His vehicle was towed from the scene
by North County Towing.

r
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 20-129 00} PBSO ZONE 2.4
AGENCY CASE # 20-003924 CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2255

DATE 11/20/2020

DAY FRIDAY

SUBJECT'S NAME DASILVA NOAH F RACE w SEX M
TAST FIRST MID

HGT 5'11 WGT 175 DOB 11/15/2001

rocation S ALTERNATE A1A/FREDERICK SMALL ROAD

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID MCGILLICUDDY. 388/ agency JUPITER PD

DIVISION: POLICE

NOTIFIED BY COMMO Yes
ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 2338
ARREST TIME 2314

BREATH RESULTS:

2, 000
Buciae [Roding
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 6212

PBSO VIDEOTAPE # /




SUBJECT: V FUTLit g B CASENUMBER: ___ . "~
I

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

P

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPQVAPPLICABLE TO THE TYPE QF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING,

I an; mgw requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. _ '
“OR

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting th ence of
- chemical or;%ontro ed sug;tances. - y purp ng the presence o

I am now requesting that yoﬁ submit to a Jawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detegtifig,its:alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

ISIDTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am : of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to,operate’a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
_period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen ?'18) :months if your priv ege has been previously suspended as a result
“of a'refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urineor blood: Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have

requested of you and if your drivin"gviﬁrivilege has been previously susEended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test

of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SENATURE: () * ™y ¢

| | CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
1AMREQUIREDTO WARN YOU BEFORE.YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE, THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS,

1. You have the right to remain silent'and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must be-freely'and voluntarily given.

3. You hai'g-.t%ﬁe”rig‘hvt' to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
‘vq}lv_es.tioning.

4, ‘If"'ydu cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning. :

5. I at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
.6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free"wi_ll.

- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

WHITE - STATE ATTY. . YELLOW-DHSMV  PINK- CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD- JAIL

.. PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

ipd D el sy Py -




SUBJECT: vt ey CASENUMBER: __~_ ..~ 3772 1)
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

L AMNOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF.
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE, E OF, ALL OF, OR

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _____ WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? _ WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
" WHENDID YOULASTEAT? > __ WHATDID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? ___. HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
* HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITHWHOM?
 WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?____ AND YOUR AST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE' ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? | WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? R, WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? N wm .
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONGY,
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? ™ WHEN?

- HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR GR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? __\ WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY,PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? wHAT? N\ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  * EPILEPSY? | N\

GLASS EYE? - . \

FALSE TEETH? \

EAR INFECTION? \

INNER EAR TROUBLE? \

DIABETES? A \

\

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? _
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? ________IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? N
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? ____ WHERE? __\_
INTERVIEWER:

" WHITE . STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
- PBSO #0129C REV.8/93



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO S0
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 11/21/2020
Date of Last Agency Inspection: 11/13/2020
Observation Period Began: 23:38 :
Subject’s Name: NOAH F DASILVA DOB: 11/15/2001 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the Administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not requrgitate,

Results: Test g/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 00:03
Air Blank 0.000 00:04
Control Test 0.080 00:04
Air Blank 0.000 00:04
Subject Sample #1 0.600 00:05
Air Blank 0.000 00:05
Air Blank 0.000 00:07
Subject sample #2 0.000 00:08
Air Blank 0.000 00:68
Control Test 0.081 00:08
Air Blank 0.000 00:09

Diagnostics Check OK © 00209/

Cylinder Lot: 14020080a1
Expt 07/05/2022

State of Florida, County of '?o\ fan) rP)(,Cz(:h '

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (J:T/is personally known to me or

(__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
T suam1 p o'meaL » hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance withsChapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate

report of that/ breath test.
Breath Test Operator: X/ O/\-Z.L../ Date: _j} -21\-

Signature [

Sworn to (or‘afféfmed) before me this 21 day of E’Q!gmb‘( . 202
%—ﬁﬁt Ofe. Me G cuddy H 3R

Signature oi:ﬂgidf& Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of) Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers,ycor{ectioqgl officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries publié when engaggd
in the performance of official duties. 1In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.s., this completed f9rm is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in

accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.26;5, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: JPD OFC. MCGILLICUDDY #388
SUBJECT: |DASILVA, NOAH F. CASE NUMBER: |20-129001
DATE: [11-20-20/11-21-20 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: |N/A
BEGINNING TIME: |2359 HRS ENDING TIME: 0009 HRS

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)|000 | TIME|0005 AMK pM[O 2)|.000 | TIME{0008 AMK] P[]

3) TIME AMO PM] TIME AMLTPM[]

BREATH OPERATOR: [S.O'NEAL #6212

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J. KARLECKE #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:

ATTITUDE:{CALM, QUIET, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:{SHIRT- GRAY & WHITE/PLAID PANTS- CREME & GRAY

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: INONE

MEDICATIONS:|NONE

OTHER:
EYES:GLASSY

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O MCGILLICUDDY #388

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.

D REFUSED THE REQUEST, A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.
D UNDERSTOOD THE«I/C\AS READ.

D DECIDED TO SUBMIT AFTER THE I/C WAS READ.

D COMPLETED THE TEST/CORRECTLY.

C/W READ ONmCAMERA.

EXPLAINED THE RESULTS TO THE D.

D REFUSED THE Q&A.




WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: 20-003924

ARRESTING OFFICER: MCGILLICUDDY

ADDRESS: _196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) (561) 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC

NAME: OFC DAVENPORT

ADDRESS: 196 MILITARY TRAIL, JUPITER, FL 33458

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO; BACKUP ON STOP/VEHICLET TOW/INVENTORY

NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
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Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)

Surveillance techniques, procedures and persannel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans

119.071(2)(d) pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.

g 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
g 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
; 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
119.071(2)(e) Confession.
985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.

395.3025(7)(a),

456.057(7)(a) Medical information.

Pubilic Info. Exemptions
Oojojo|myo|o|lojlo|jojo|jololgl|lo

394.4615(7) Mental health information.
119.071(4){d)(2)(a) Home address, Fe|ephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), " . . "
Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
(2)(a)-{e) _ Y unt chare
(viit) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
S (xii) 741.30(3}(b) The victim’s address in a domestic viclence action on petitioner’s request.
]
K (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), . . S .
9?_ 119.0714{1)(h Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.
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Date: 11/21/2020

Booking Number: 2020027408
Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185




